
 
 

  
                                                                                 

Positivity          Respect          Kindness          Achievement          Teamwork          Courage 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Key dates & Reminders 
Autumn 1 

Monday 20th October • Y6 Arthog Parent Meeting (17:30) 

Tuesday 21st October • Year 6 Swimming starts 

Wednesday 22nd October 

• New Reception Open Morning 

• New Reception Open Afternoon 

• KS2 Halloween Disco 

Thursday 23rd October • EYFS/KS1 Halloween Disco 

Friday 24th October 

• Halloween Dress Up Day (£1) 

• Donuts on sale after school 

• Last day of half term 

 

Autumn 2 

Friday 7th November • Spare uniform on sale after school 

Monday 10th November • Odd Socks Day – Anti-Bullying Week 

Tuesday 11th November 
• Whole school Nasal Flu 

• Parents Evening 

Wednesday 12th November • Parents Evening 

Friday 14th November 
• BBC Children Need (Non-uniform £1) 

• Donuts on sale after school 

Wednesday 19th November 
• New Reception Open Morning 

• New Reception Open Afternoon 

Friday 21st November • Spare uniform on sale after school 

Monday 24th November • Year 6 Arthog Week 

Friday 28th November 
• Donuts on sale after school 

• Deadline for donations to  

Monday 1st December • Christmas Crazy day (£1) 

Friday 5th December • Mince pies and Donuts on sale after school 

Tuesday 9th December • Reception Nativity 

Wednesday 10th December • Reception Nativity 

Friday 12th December • Spare uniform on sale after school 

Tuesday 16th December • Christmas Jumper and Christmas Dinner  

Wednesday 17th December • Reception trip to Wonderland 

Thursday 18th December • Year 1-6 Trip to the pantomime 

Friday 19th December 
• Mince pies and Donuts on sale after school 

• Last day of term 

 

Aqueduct Primary Academy               

Castlefields Way, Aqueduct 

Telford, TF4 3RP 

   01952 984980 

 admin@aqueductprimary.org 
Building tomorrow, 
leading the way.  

 
 

Headteacher: Mr J Pugh 

Assistant Headteacher: Mr A Palin 

Assistant Headteacher: Mr O Greatholder 
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